Note: This data is being provided for informational purposes only and it does not contain an expressed or implied recommendation and it is not intended to be advice.  Analysis is preliminary and subject to change.

4

Economic Refunding Summary
TOTAL SOURCES & USES OF FUNDS

PROJECTED SOURCES & USES

Bond Proceeds

Par Amount & Premium $14,000,000

Total Sources $14,000,000

Uses of Funds

Refunding Escrow Deposit (SLGS) $13,723,155 (1)

Costs of Issuance 161,000 (2)

Underwriter’s Fees 101,800 (3)

Rounding 14,045

Total Uses of Funds $14,000,000

(1) A total of $13,827,250 of Refunded Principal ($13,490,000) & Interest ($337,250) is due on March 1, 2025.
(2) Cost of Issuance covers fees for Financial Advisor, Bond Counsel, Attorney General, Rating Fees, Paying Agent, Escrow Agent, Bond Call Fees, and Document Preparation Fees.
(3) Underwriter Fees include Bond Takedown Fees, Underwriter’s Counsel and other Underwriter Expenses.
NOTE:  Analysis is preliminary and subject to change.

   5

Economic Refunding Summary

Municipal Drainage Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds (1)

ANNUAL GROSS SAVINGS

$140

$120
SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Th
ou

sa
nd

s $100

+25 bps

Rates Gross Savings NPV Savings Savings %
$80

-25 bps $1,434,233 $1,207,053 8.95%
$60

$40 At Market

$20 $1,018,367 $835,058 6.19%

$0

+50 bps $809,183 $654,371 4.85%

$1,226,800 $1,019,245 7.56%

2035

2034

2033

2032

2031

2030

2029

2028

2027

2026

2025

(1) Assumes generic “AA+” interest rates on April 5, 2024

Note: This data is being provided for informational purposes only and it does not contain an expressed or implied recommendation and it is not intended to be advice.  Analysis is preliminary and subject to change.

I

6

Open Market: Parameter Authorization

 Parameter authorization will enable the sale of the Bonds at optimum timing and
structure:
 Municipal Drainage Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds

 Council delegates final pricing authority to following Pricing Officer(s):
 President/Chief Executive Officer
 Vice President
 Chief Financial Officer

[…]

Economic Refunding Summary
TOTAL SOURCES & USES OF FUNDS

PROJECTED SOURCES & USES

Bond Proceeds

Par Amount & Premium $40,480,000

Total Sources $40,480,000

Uses of Funds

Refunding Escrow Deposit (SLGS) $39,912,166 (1)

Costs of Issuance 230,000 (2)

Underwriter’s Fees 295,440 (3)

Rounding 42,398

Total Uses of Funds $40,480,000

(1) A total of $40,214,541 of Refunded Principal ($39,335,000) & Interest ($879,541) is due on March 1, 2025.
(2) Cost of Issuance covers fees for Financial Advisor, Bond Counsel, Attorney General, Rating Fees, Paying Agent, Escrow Agent, Bond Call Fees, and Document Preparation Fees.
(3) Underwriter Fees includes Bond Takedown Fees, Underwriter’s Counsel and other Underwriter Expenses.
NOTE:  Analysis is preliminary and subject to change.

© 2024 Hilltop Securities Inc. | All rights reserved | Member: NYSE/FINRA/SIPC

19

I

Economic Refunding Summary
Water & Sewer Revenue Refunding Bonds (1)

ANNUAL GROSS SAVINGS

$300

$0

$100

$200

Th
ou

sa
nd

s

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Rates Gross Savings NPV Savings Savings %

-25 bps $3,156,495 $2,658,601 6.76%

At Market $2,583,928 $2,146,927 5.46%

+25 bps $2,002,051 $1,644,710 4.18%

+50 bps $1,423,924 $1,151,559 2.93%

2035

2034

2033

2032

2031

2030

2029

2028

2027

2026

2025

(1) Assumes generic “AA+” interest rates on April 5, 2024

Note: This data is being provided for informational purposes only and it does not contain an expressed or implied recommendation and it is not intended to be advice.  Analysis is preliminary and subject to change.

20© 2024 Hilltop Securities Inc. | All rights reserved | Member: NYSE/FINRA/SIPC

Open Market: Parameter Authorization

 Parameter authorization will enable the sale of the Bonds at optimum timing and
structure:
 Water & Sewer Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds

 Council delegates final pricing authority to following Pricing Officer(s):